 Copyright 2024 Ford Motor Company
Service Engineering Operations       Ford Motor Company
Customer Service Division        PO Box 1904
          Dearborn, Michigan 48121
October 24, 2024
TO: All U.S. Ford and Lincoln Dealers
SUBJECT: NEW VEHICLE DEMONSTRATION / DELIVERY HOLD
Safety Recall 23S64 - Supplement #1

CM5Z-2A451-B 1 1 1 Vacuum Pump
 Copyright 2024 Ford Motor Company
Labor Allowances and Parts Ordering Information
Page 3 of 6
Safety Recall 23S64 – Supplement #1
PARTS REQUIREMENTS / ORDERING INFORMATION
Restricted Part Ordering (continued)
Service Part
Number
Claim
Quantity
Package
Order
Quantity
Number
in
Package
Description – The Following Parts
Needed for all affected vehicles
(continued)
CM5Z-6M280-G 2 2 1 VCT solenoids
HYFS-093-YECX
or SP538AX
3 3 1 Spark Plugs
F1FZ-9N454-K 1 1 1 Gasket & Heat Shield - Turbo-to-Cylinder
Head
CM5Z-9424-D 1 1 1 Intake Manifold – Inspect and replace if
needed
CM5Z-9229-A 1 1 1 Kit - Seals & Clips - Fuel Injector
Service Part
Number
Claim
Quantity
Package
Order
Quantity
Number
in
Package
Description – The Additional Parts
Below Needed for Focus/Fiesta only
W520414-S442 2 1 2 Nut - Exhaust Flange, M10
CM5Z-9350-A 1 1 1 High-Pressure Fuel Pump
CM5Z-9J323-A 1 1 1 Tube Assy - HP Fuel Pump-to-Fuel Rail
H1BZ-00933-A 1 1 1 Plug - Oil Level Sensor
W718806-S437 1 1 1 Bolt - oil sensor blanking plug
Service Part
Number